
Campus Resources for Students 
 
Principal 

●​ Deborah Watts 
○​ deborah.Watts@boiseschools.org​  

Assistant Principals:  ​​ ​ ​  
●​ Eric Rausch - Asst. Principal A-G 

 ​ eric.rausch@boiseschools.org 
●​ Jami Fenwick - Asst. Principal H-O 

jami.Fenwick@boiseschools.org 
●​ Heather Scott - Asst. Principal P-Z 

heather.scott@boiseschools.org 
School Safety: 
​ SRO dick.cabigon@boiseschools.org   

 
Academic Resources: 

●​ Counseling Office: Schedule changes, Support Groups, Social/emotional support, Advanced 
Opportunities/Fast Forward funds assistance 

●​ Counselor Contact 
○​ Dayna Showalter: Students with last name A-E 

 dayna.showalter@boiseschools.org OR Showalter Appointment Form​
 

○​ Sarah Campbell: Students with last name F-Le 
​ ​ sarah.campbell@boiseschools.org OR Campbell Appointment Form​
 

○​ Marcy Thompson: Students with last name Li-R 
 ​ ​ marcy.thompson@boiseschools.org OR Thompson Appointment Form​
 

○​ Heidi Jeans: Students with last name S-Z 
■​  heidi.jeans@boiseschools.org OR Jeans Appointment Form 

 
●​ College/Career Counseling: Financial Aid, college applications, AP Test Coordinator 

○​ David Chehey 
■​ Room 402 
■​ david.chehey@boiseschools.org or office 208-854-4285​  

●​ Email him OR scan qr code on his door to set up an appt. 
 

●​ AVID Elective (College Preparation) 
○​ Course Offerings include:  

■​ AVID 10 ,  AVID 11,  AVID 12 
■​ Email Site Coordinator for information : jon.zubizaretta@boiseschools.org 

●​ Math Seminar Elective 
○​ This interactive environment allows you to tackle your math homework and study for tests 

while receiving guidance and support from both teachers and classmates.  
■​ Contact your counselor for more information or to enroll 

●​ Art for Wellbeing:  
○​ An elective course to focus on building and maintaining wellbeing 
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●​ Peer to Peer Academic Help 

○​ Boise High Writing Assistance Center (WAC) 
■​ Day and Time: Tuesdays and Thursdays at  Lunch   
■​ Location: Room 529  

●​ Idea generation, editing and revision, college essay help and reassessment 
opportunity 

○​ Math Assistance Center (MAC) 
■​ Days/Times/Location: 

●​ Tuesday After School  Room 222 / Thursday After School in Room 218 
●​ Monday and Wednesday In Room 219 

 

Activities/School Engagement Resources: 
●​ BHS Clubs 

○​ See link for comprehensive list 2024-2025 Boise High Clubs 
●​ Application to create a new club 

○​ amber.tetrick@boiseschools.org 
○​ boisehighstudentleadership@boiseschools.net 

●​ Ideas and suggestions for StuCo: 
○​ Room 422/Brave Box (mailbox) 

■​ StuCo Advisor ~ Mrs. Tetrick: amber.tetrick@boiseschools.org 
●​ Keep up with events: 

○​ Instagram Accounts: 
■​ Boise Brave Instagram Link    AND    Boise High Leadership Instagram Link 

○​ Watch for The Brave Weekly in your email - new issue each week 
○​ Boise High Website 
○​ Student Handbook 

 
 

Social/Personal/Emotional Resources: 
●​ School Nurse: Pass from your teacher or stop by during a passing period/break/lunch 

○​ Nurse: jennifer.howard@boiseschools.org 
●​ Zen Den: Room 505, main building on the 3rd floor  (If closed go to room 501 or counselors office) 
●​ Boise Brick House - Location 704 N 7th Street Boise, ID 83702. 

■​ Open: Mondays, Tuesdays, and Wednesdays from 2:45-5:30 pm 
●​ Social/emotional Support: 

○​ Staff: 
■​ Social Worker -  Sherry Tipping:  sherry.tipping@boiseschools.org 
■​ Counselors (your assigned counselor by last name) 

●​ Hope Squad:   A peer to peer research based program to help reduce the risk of suicide - Website 
●​ Bronco Bold:  Mental Health support program, affiliated with Boise State University - Insta Link 
●​ Boise Brave Closet -  

○​ The closet is located in the main building basement by the stairs  
○​ Contact Amy Nemeth rm 104 amy.nemeth@boiseschools.org 

●​ BHS Pantry: 
○​ Main building basement, Tech Building across from gym 

●​ School Supplies: 
○​ You can go to the counselor's office or the library to request new school supplies.  
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